

CLARIFICATION 2

TEN2500237

**CfT for To establish a Multi Party Framework
Agreement for Improvement Work and Maintenance
to Cavan County Councils Housing Stock**

Query 1

Is a breakdown of percentages of types of issues contractors typically receive available?

Any data on works would be beneficial

Response Query 1

At present, no percentage breakdown of contractor-related issues is available. This Framework will form part of future work concerning Cavan County Council's housing stock. The extent and nature of the each repair is currently unknown.

Query 2

What is the standard expected time to attend to non-emergency works?

Response Query 2

Please note that there is currently no standard expected time for attending non-emergency works. Response times will be communicated once the extent and nature of the works on a particular property have been identified.